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Bert Ambrose Elementary School

(PRN, School District #60)

9616 115th Ave
Fort St. John, B.C. V1J 2Y1

Telephone (250) 785-2321   Fax (250) 785-2368

www.ambrose.prn.bc.ca

The Week Ahead: April 8-12, 2019

*Please check the school website for the calendar for badminton practices. 
Monday, April 8

Tuesday, April 9

- Regional Science Fair – good luck to the students representing Bert Ambrose. 
- 6:30 pm – PAC Meeting.  Babysitting provided. Please consider joining us to help make a difference in your school community. 
Wednesday, April 10
- 11:00 am – Visit from the BC Lions for Grade 5-6 students – “Lions in the House” presentation. This is a 45-minute presentation that includes speeches from the players on the power of choice, teamwork, and opportunities in trades.  (Parents are welcome to join us.)
Subway Hot Lunch. Thank you to the Hot Lunch Ladies. 
*Ready, Set, Learn Program for 3-4 year olds in the library with Mrs. Stewart from 1:30-2:30 pm. (Please call the office to pre-register.)
Thursday, April 11
District Gifted/Enrichment Session at the Board Office. 
Digital Citizenship Presentation for Grade 4 classes. 

Friday, April 12  

Hot Dog Day – Thank you to Mrs. Lee’s and Mrs. Lavoie’s classes  and parents for organizing this.
The Week Ahead: April 15-19, 2019
Monday, April 15

Tuesday, April 16

Wednesday, April 17
Class Photos – Mountain West will be here to take class photos throughout the day. 
Saigon Noodle Hot Lunch. Thank you to the Hot Lunch Ladies. 
*Ready, Set, Learn Program for 3-4 year olds in the library with Mrs. Stewart from 1:30-2:30 pm. (Please call the office to pre-register.)
Thursday, April 18
Friday, April 19  

Good Friday – schools are closed. 

Monday, April 22

Easter Monday – schools are closed 

